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ITEM NO. JIN—050-V-3 DWG. TITLE| AIR RECEIVER TANK
1. LAYOUT & DIM.
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2. DESIGN (TOWER & VESSEL) CONDITION

ITEM NO ©  JIN-050-V-3
I TEM DESDRIPTION
1 VOLUME 0.051 m
2 FLUID NAME AIR
PRESSURE P = 10.0 / 0.98 kgf/cm2 / Mpa
3 |DESIGN
TEMPERATURE T= 75.0 c
PRESSURE P= 9.0 / 0.88 kgf/cm2 / Mpa
4 |OPERATING
TEMPERATURE T= 40.0 c
5 |SHELL INSIDED DIAMETER Di = 299.0 mm
6 |SHELL W.L to W.L WL = 600.0 mm
7 |SHELL T.L to T.L TL = 630.0 mm
8 |SHELL THICKNESS ts = 3.5 mm
9 |HEAD THICKNESS th = 3.5 mm
6 [CORROSION ALLOWANCE o = 1.0 mm
7 |RADIOGRAPH EXAM. (X-RAY) NO
SHELL-SEAM(CIRCUMFERENTAL STRESS) E= 70 %
8 |JOINE FFICIENCY  |SHELL-SEAM(LONGITUDINAL STRESS) E= 65 %
HEAD-SEAM(CIRCUMFERENTAL STRESS) E= 85 %
9 |STRESS RELEIF HEAT TREATMENT NO
SHELL /HEAD SS400 / SS400
10 IMATERIAL SUPPORT SS400
AHCHOR BOLT SS400
SHELL/HEAD 114.0 / 114.0 N/ mmr
11 |ALLOWABLE STRESS |SUPPORT 114.0 N/ mmr
AHCHOR BOLT 61.0 N/ mmr
12 |[HYDO. TEST PRESS 13.0 / 1.3 kgf/cm2/Mpa
ERECTION 25 / 245 kgf / N
13 |WEIGHT OPERATION 25 / 245 kgf / N
FULL WATER 76 / 744.8 kgf / N
14 |ERECTION PLACE OUT DOOR  /  IN DOOR




I TEM NO:JIN-050-V-3
3. VOLUME CALCULATION

(il

SRl
ID : 0.299
L 0.630
3.1 SHELL SIDE(T.L FROM T.L)
Vs =3 / 4 x ID’ x L
= /4 x 0.299"2 x 0.63 = 0.0442
3.2 HEAD SIDE (ELLIPSE HEAD)
Vh = 0.13382 x ID° x 2
= 0.13382 x 0.299"3 x 2 = 0.0072

3.3 TOTAL VOLUE

V=Vs +Vh=0.044 + 0.007 = 0.0514



4. WELDING PRUCEDURE
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WELDING PROCEDUR
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REVISION NO 0
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AYEH Y
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&2l POSTWELD HEAT TREATMENT (QW 407)
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WIRE FLUX CLASS(TYPE) N/A LHRQ'L'NG N/A N/A N/A
ZAA NEY
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SHEXAYAM HS WPS NO. _JWPS1-2
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5. PROTECTION EQUIPMENT
5—1. PROTECTION CONTENT

5—2. PROTECTION INSTALLATION DWG
5—3. PROTECTION SPEC
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1, PROTECTION SPECIFICATION.
1.1 SAFETY VALVE

A. GEVERAL SPECIFICATION.
1) ITEM NO

NOZZLE NO

Q'TY

MANUFACTURE

MODEL

INLET CONNECTION

OUTLET CONNECT ION

D OB~ W

)
)
)
)
)
)

~

B. DESIGN CONDITION

1) FLUID
) SPECIFIC HEAT RATIO (C)
) ORIFICE AREA(A)
) MOL WEIGHT(M)
) RELIEVING TEMP(T) C + 273
) SETTING PRESSURE(P)
)
)
)
1

~N O O~ W N

ATMOSPHER|C PRESSURE(Pa)
EMISSION COEFFICIENT(K)
NOZZLE INDIAMETER(D)

) AIR VELOCITY(V)
=(P+0.1) x 10 (MxT) =

© oo

(40Axt3.25)
]
12) y
1.2 DISCHARGE CAPACITY OF VALVE
Wa=CxKxAx {(Px1.1)+Pa} x~(M/T)
Wa= 27.03x0.745x 18.84x {(0.98 x 1.1)+0.104}

= 136.43 kg /hr

1.3 MAX. INLET CAPACITY

WF =0.28 xV xy x D
=0.28 x 15 x 1.191 x (4.4172)

1.4 RESULT

WF = 97.28 Kg/Hr < Wr = 136.42 Kg/Hr

JIN-050-V-3

x + (28.97/313)

THEREFORE, 8A(PT)x1EA S/V

0K !

N4
1.0

INT KOREA or
ISV-08A or EQ

8A(PT)
OPEN

AIR
27.03
18.84
28.97

313
0.98
0.104
0.745
4.410
15.0
1.191

EA
EQ

mn
°C
Mpa
Mpa

cm
m/sec

97.28 Kg/Hr



1, PROTECTION SPECIFICATION.
1.1 SAFETY VALVE

A. GEVERAL SPECIFICATION.
1) ITEM NO

NOZZLE NO

Q'TY

MANUFACTURE

MODEL

INLET CONNECTION

OUTLET CONNECT ION

D OB~ W

)
)
)
)
)
)

~

B. DESIGN CONDITION
1) FLUID
) SPECIFIC HEAT RATIO (C)
) ORIFICE AREA(A)
) MOL WEIGHT(M)
) RELIEVING TEMP(T) C + 273
) SETTING PRESSURE(P)
7) ATMOSPHERIC PRESSURE(Pa)
) EMISSION COEFFICIENT(K)
) NOZZLE INDIAMETER(D)
1) AIR VELOCITY(V)
2)y =(P+0.1) x 10 (MxT) =

(50Axt3.65)

1.2 DISCHARGE CAPACITY OF VALVE

Wa=CxKxAx {(Px1.1)+Pa} x~(M/T)

Wa= 27.03x0.745x 59.95x {(0.98 x 1.1)+0.104}

434.12 kg /hr

1.3 MAX. INLET CAPACITY

WF =0.28 xV xy x D
=0.28 x 15 x 1.191 x (5.52"2)

1.4 RESULT

WF = 152.42 Kg/Hr < Wr = 434.12 Kg/Hr
THEREFORE, 15A(PT)x1EA S/V

JIN-050-V-3
N4
1.0

INT KOREA or
ISV-15A or EQ
15A(PT)

OPEN

AIR
27.03
59.95
28.97

313
0.98
0.104
0.745
5.520
15.0
1.191

x + (28.97/313)

EA

EQ

mm’

°C
Mpa
Mpa

cm
m/sec

= 152.42 Kg/Hr

0K !



ol uh

General type pressure gauge

ol-i:;‘] 74]

Model No

04
50 ¢

| Ms-1111

60 ¢
é
100 ¢

0 ~1kef/en -
: )
0~350kgl/cit

150 ¢

200 ¢

PF. 1/4, 3/8

+1.59

+3.09%




5.3,3 PRESSURE GAUGE
ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3

A. GENERAL SPECIFICAION

1) TYPE : A TYPE (BOURDON TUBE TYPE)
2) MAKE . HAMAZ| or EQ
3) MODEL NO : SM-1111 or EQ
4) CONNECTION SIZE : PT 1/4" THREAD
5) CONNECTION LOCATION : NOZZLE NO. N3
6) PRESSURE RANGE . 0-1.5 Mpa
7) DIAL SIZE - 100 mm
8) ENCLOSURE © GENERAL TYPE
9) ACCURACY : +1.5% of F.S
B. MATERIAL
1) CASE & COVER : BLACK COATED STEEL
2) BOURDON TUBE : BRASS
3) SOCKET : BRASS
4) MOVEMENT : BRASS



6. STRENGHT CALCULATION

ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3

No DESCRIPTION PAGE REMARK
1 SHELL CALCULATION
2 HEAD CALCULATION
3 SKIRT CALCULATION




ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3
6.1 SHELL THICKNESS CALCULATION

DESIGN PRESSURE © P 0.98 Mpa
DESIGN TEMPERATURE o T 75 °C
INSIDE RADIUS (CORRODED) "R 150.50 mm
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL : 85400
JOINT EFFICIENCY(CIRCUMFERENTIAL STRESS) E 0.70
JOINT EFFICIENCY(LONGITUDNAL STRESS) E 0.65
ALLOWABLE STRESS S 114.00 N/mm?
CORROSION ALLOWANCE o 1.00 mm
MIN. SHELL THICKNESS(THE GREATER OF tct,tc2) : Tc 2.86 mm
USED SHELL THICKNESS © ta 3.50 mm
MAX' ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE : Pa 1.313 Mpa
6.1.1 MIN. CALCULATED SHELL THICKNESS(CIRCUMFERENTIAL STRESS) : Tcf
P xR
= +
Tet SXE-06xP a
_ 0.98 x . = 2.86 mm
114 x 0.7 - 0.6 x 0.98
6.1.2 MIN. CALCULATED SHELL THICKNESS(LONGITUDINAL STRESS) : Tc2
P xR
Tc2 = + a
2xSxE+0.4xP
0.98 x 150.5
= + 1 = 1.99 mm
114x 2 x 0.65 + 0.4 x 0.98
USED THICKNESS 3.5 mm
6.1.3 MAX' ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE :Pa
oy = SxEx(ta-a)
as R+0.6x (ta-a)
114 x 0.7 x (3.5 - 1) _ 1 313 Mo

150.5 + 0.6 x (3.5 - 1)



ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3
6.2 ELLIPSE HEAD THICKNESS CALCULATION

DESIGN PRESSURE © P 0.98 Mpa

DESIGN TEMPERATURE T 75 ¢
INSIDE DIAMETER (CORRODED) D 301.00 mm
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL : $S400
JOINT EFFICIENCY E 0.85
ALLOWABLE STRESS S 114.00 N/mm?
CORROSION ALLOWANCE o 1.00 mm
MIN. SHELL THICKNESS : Te 2.52 mm
USED SHELL THICKNESS : ta 3.50 mm
MAX' ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE : Pa 1.60 Mpa
6.2.1 MIN. CALCULATED HEAD THICKNESS : Tc

_ PxD
o= o xSxE-o02xp ¢

~ 0.98 x 301 B

= X 114x08 -02x098 & i 2.52 mm

USED THICKNESS 3.50 mm
AFTER FORMING TH'K : 2.98 mm
6.2.2 MAX' ALLOWABLE WORKING PRESSURE :Pa

B 2xSxEx(ta-a)
Pa = D-0.2x (ta- a)

_ 2 x 114 x 0.85 x (3.5 - 1) _ 1.60 Mpa

301 + 0.2 x (3.5 - 1)



ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3
6.3 FIBER ELOGATION CHECK
6.3.1 DESIGN CONDITIONS

CURVATURE : SHELL

THICKNESS OF SHELL Dt 3.50 mm
INSIDE DIAMETER OF VESSEL : D 299.00 mm
FINAL CENTER LINE RADIUS ( D/2 + t/2) o Rf 1561.25 mm
ORIGINAL CENTER LINE RADIUS © Ro ©o mm

6.3.2 EXTREME FIBER ELOGATION IS MORE THAN 5%,
HEAT TREATMENT IS REQUIRED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

1) CONTAIN LETHAL SUBSTANCE : NO
2) IMPACT TEST REAUIRED MATERIAL : NO
3) THICKNESS EXCEED 16mm : NO
4) FORMING REDUCTION MORE THAN 10% : NO
5) FORMIG TEMP. RANGE 120 - 480 Deg.C : NO

FOR P-NO.1 GROUP NOS.1 AND 2 MATERIALS THE EXTREME FIBER ELONGATION MAY BE
AS GREATER AS 40% WHEN NONE OF THE CONDATIONS.
LISTED ABOVE IN (1) THROUGH (5) EXIST.

6.3.3 DETERMINED EXTREME FIBER ELOGATION

1.16 % < 5.0 %

( 50t / Rf ) x (1 - Rf / Ro)

» THEREFORE, HEAT TREATMENT IS~ NOT REQUIRED



ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3

6.4 FIBER ELOGATION CHECK
6.4.1 DESIGN CONDITIONS

CURVATURE : HEAD

THICKNESS OF SHELL Dt 3.50 mm
INSIDE DIAMETER OF VESSEL : D 299.00 mm
FINAL CENTER LINE RADIUS ( 0.1727xD + t/2) © Rf 53.39 mm
ORIGINAL CENTER LINE RADIUS © Ro ©o mm

6.4.2 EXTREME FIBER ELOGATION IS MORE THAN 5%,
HEAT TREATMENT IS REQUIRED ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS

1) CONTAIN LETHAL SUBSTANCE : NO
2) IMPACT TEST REAUIRED MATERIAL : NO
3) THICKNESS EXCEED 16mm : NO
4) FORMING REDUCTION MORE THAN 10% : YES
5) FORMIG TEMP. RANGE 120 - 480 Deg.C : NO

FOR P-NO.1 GROUP NOS.1 AND 2 MATERIALS THE EXTREME FIBER ELONGATION MAY BE
AS GREATER AS 40% WHEN NONE OF THE CONDATIONS.
LISTED ABOVE IN (1) THROUGH (5) EXIST.

6.4.3 DETERMINED EXTREME FIBER ELOGATION
( 75t / Rf ) x (1 - Rf / Ro) = 492 % < 50 %

» THEREFORE, HEAT TREATMENT IS~ NOT REQUIRED



6.5 SKIRT CALCULATION SHEET
6.5.1 DESIGN CONDITIONS

DESIGN PRESSURE

SHAPE FACTOR

EARTHQUAKE FACTOR

DESIGN TEMPERATURE

SHELL THICKNESS

SHELL OUT DIAMETER(Di+2t)

TOTAL HEIGHT OE VESSEL

HEIGHT OF VESSEL CENTER LINE TO VASE
OPERATING WEIGHT OF VESSEL

SECTION AREA OF VESSEL A Do2 x Lt

Dol= (Di+ts+a )x1.2= (0.299 + 0.0035 + 0.001) x 1.2
Do2= (Di+ts+a )+0.6= (0.299 + 0.0035 + 0.001) +
WIND SPEED PRESSURE(45m/sec)-TABLE 5-3 REFFERENCE

MAXTMUM MOMENT
ECCENTRIC MOMENT

% SKIRT CONDITIONS

MEAN DIAMETER(Dm+ts+a. )

SKIRT INSIDE DIAMETER

OPENING WIDTH

OPENING HOLE Q'TY

THICKNESS

MATER I AL

DESIGN TEMPERATURE - ALLOWABLE STRESS
YIELD POINT
ELASTIC MEDULUS
ALLOWABLE STRESS
YEILD POINT
ELASTIC MODULUS

AMB. TEMPERATURE

% BASE PLATE CONDITIONS

WIDTH (LARGE SIZE)

WIDTH (SMALL SIZE)

LARGE WIDTH OF INNER OR COTER
THICKNESS

MATERI AL

ALLOWABLE STRESS

YIELD POINT

% ANCHOR BOLT CONDITIONS

BOLT CIRCLE DIAMETER
BOLT Q'TY

BOLT HOLE SIZE

USE BOLT SIZE
EFFECTIVE DIAMETER
MATERIAL

YIELD POINT

ALLOWABLE DURABILITY OF CONCRETE(1.2kgf/mm’x9.8)

JIN-050-V-3

" Qs

: Me

. Dm
. Ds

N1
. ts

. Eo
: Su
© Sy

: D3
;D1

ctp

Ddi

3.
3.

0
0
0
75.
3
306.
913.
520.
245
= 0
= 0
= 0
1226.
511
0
248.
245 .
70.
SS400
: Suo 400.
: Syo 221
198000.
400.
245
200000.
340.
242
45,
4.
: SS400
: Sup 400.
© Syp 245.
: BCD 300.
3
12.
: UBS 10.
8
: SS400
© Syb 245
: fecon 11

.98
.70
.37

00

.50

00
00
00
00

.82
.36
.90

00

.68
.00

40
20
00
00
20

00

.00

00
00
00
00

00
00
80
50

00
00

00

.00

00
00

.91

00

.76

Mpa

mm
mm
mm
EA
mm

N/mm
N/mm
N/mm
N/mm
N/mm
N/mm

[LSER SR R CRR CRE )

mm
mm
mm
mm

N/mm?
N/mm?

mm
EA
mm
mm
mm

N/mm?
N/mm?



6.5.2 MAXIMUM MOMENT CALCULATION (M)

2.1 WIND LOAD, Fw
Fw =Ce x Cg x Qs x Ilw x A =0.7 x 1.39 x 1226 x 1 x 0.82

2.2 WIND MOMENT, Fmw
Fmw = Fw x Hv = 984.01 x 0.52

2.3 SEISMIC LOAD, Fs
Fs =W x F =245 x 0.37

2.4 SEISMIC MOMENT, Fms
Fms = Fs x Hv = 90.65 x 0.52

2.5 MAXIMUM MOMENT, M
M = The larger value of Fmw

6.5.3 SKIRT CALCULATION
3.1 ALLOWABLE COMPRESSION STRESS

0.3 x Eo x ts
{1+0.004 x (Eo/Sy)} x Dm

Oa=

0.3 x 198000 x 3.2
{1+0.004x(198000/245) }x248.4

3.2 VERTICAL LOAD PER CIRCUMFERENCE
3.2.1 LOAD STRESS

W

O X D x (ts - &) - (Y x N1) x (s - a)

245.00

T x 248.4 x (3.2 -0) - (70 x 3) x (3.2 - 0)

3.2.2 BUCKLING LOARD

JIN-050-V-3

1000 x M 1000 x 511.68
Ob= £ —— = &
7 127,254 .647
7 - | _ nDm’ts ) DmYts
D./2 4
_ T X 248.472 x 3.2 _ 248.4 x 70 x 3.2
4 2

3.2.3 COMPRESS STRESS

P x Dm 0.98 x 248.4

OP="7200 x ts ) 400 x 3.2

% NON-INTERNAL COMPRESS

H

984.01

511.68

90.65

47.13

511.68

180.78

4.02

127254 .65

0.00

N.m

N.m

N.m

N/mm?

N/mm?

N/mm?

mm

N/mm?

N/mm2



JIN-050-V-3

3.3 COMPOSITE COMPRESSION STRESS OF SKIRT
3.3.1 COMPOSITION TENSILE STRESS

Ot= op- ow+ ob=0.19 - 0.13 + 4.02

** RESULT ot <= &f : 4.08 N/mm <= 109.76 N/mr
ALLOWABLE STRESS ( & f= 16kgf/mm*x n x9.8)
3.3.2 COMPOSITION COMPRESSION STRESS

Ooc= -op + ow + (ob/SQRT(2)) = -0.19+0.13+(4.02/SQRT(2))

**» RESULT oc <= oa @ 2.79N/mw <= 180.78 N/mn

6.5.4 ANCHOR BOLT AND PLATE CALCULATION
4.1 ALLOWABLE TENSILE STRESS OF ANCHOR BOLT(NON-INTERNAL TENSILE) (fb)

fo= 16kgf/mm’ x 9.8

4.2 TENSILE STRESS OF ANCHOR BOLT AND RESULT
4.2.1 SECTION AREA (A)

A= mxdi™2/4=nx891"2/4

4.2.2 TENSILE STRESS (Sb)

1 4000 x M
Sb = ————— Wy -
N x A x A BCD ’
4000 x 511.68
= L x { X - 245 }
3 x 62.351 300.0

** RESULT Sb <= fb @ 35.16 N/mr <= 156.8 N/mr

4.3 BENDING STRESS OF BASE PLATE
4.3.1 SECTION AREA (A1)
A1 = 0.7854 x( D3"2-D1"2)
4.3.2 SECTION MODULS (Z1)
Z1 = 1 ( D3"4-D174)/32xD3

4.

w

.3 COMPRESSION LOAD (B)

@
I}

[1000 x (M + Me) / Z1] + (W / A1)

[1000x(511.68+0) /1389595.72]+(245/44348.679144)

** RESULT B <= fcon : 0.37 N/mr <= 11.76 N/mr
4.3.4 BASE PLATE ALLOWABLE STRESS (Bp)

Bp=(3x 172 xB) / tp™2=(3 x 45.8"2 x 0.37) / 4.5™2

** RESULT Bp <oca @ 114.98 N/mw < 180.78 N/mn

156.80

62.35

44,348 .68

1,389,595.72

0.37

N/mm?

mm2

N/mm?

0K !

mm’

mm’

N/mm?

N/mm?



7. DRAWING

ITEM NO : JIN-050-V-3
No DESCRIPTION DRAWING NO REMARK
1 ASSEMBLY & DETAIL DRAWING J1604050V-01
2 MANHOLE & NOZZLE DETAIL J1604050V-02
3 NAME PLATE DRAWING J1604050V-03




JIAHC X X022

OF
Kl

0l

puyd

0 &¢

LICtH

il
3
<
o}

FALE S AL

1o
Ll
0K

AtE GOt 810]

PN Ellp.Head(2:1) CODE:  KS B 6750-3 REGULATION - KOSHA
0 EYE NUT Used TH'K t 3.5 FLUID NAME AR TIPE HORIZONTAL
M12—250k After Forming TH'K:t 2.97 DESIGN PRESSURE (INT./EXT.) 0.98 MPa | WIND VELOCITY (m/sec) -
270° 90° TEMPERATURE 75 °C | SEISMIC ZONE FACTOR -
R PRESSURE (INT./EXT.) 0.88 MPa |INSULATION NO
0 OPERATING
TEMPERATURE 40 °C  |FIRE PROOFING NO
180° HYDRO. TEST PRESS 1.3 MPa  |PW.HT NO
a CORROSION ALLOWANCE 1.0 mm IMPACT TEST NO
0 _nm \8A/ SHELL NO ERECTION (Kg) 25
s RADIOGRAPHY | HEAD SEAMLESS EMPTY (Ka) 25
TL 300 WEIGHT o
- - LA 06 SHELL to HEAD NO OPERATING  (Kg) 25
y WL & (Neb\ “mw”v— JOINT EFICIENGY (SHELL / HEAD) 0.7-0.65 / 0.85 FULL OF WATER (Kg) 76
o ' é‘ & M.D.M.T -20°C at 0.98 Mpa|BULK DENSITY -
o w %NQO. 0" % M.AW.T 0.98 Mpa at 75°C | CAPACITY 0.051 M’
- . eetats) Eetorr)
— NOZZLE TABLE
NEBY N3N ) @ REQD) CONNECTION PROJECTION
\20AA8A/ Hﬁ N4 = MARK “no. | S%F [ RaTnG [ TvPE | FACE SERVICE SCH-NO| py vESSEL C.L
N | 1 P50 3000 | HALF [coupa [INCET - | SEEDWG.
N2 | 1 [P%Suie] 30001 | HALF [coura[ouTteT - | SEE DWG.
N3 | 1 | 8a | sooob | BUSH [coup|P.G CONN. - | see bwa.
Ne | 1 [P%8e] 30001 | BusH [coupa[saFETY vaLve conn] - [sEE Dwa.
Y e Ns | 1 | sa | sooob | HALF [coupc |DRAIN - | see bwa.
15 | 15" Neab| 2 | 20a | 3000b [ HALF | couP'a |INSPECTOTN HOLE - | sEE DWG.
N.P BRK -
NP T
S . . Al s |mo - - - [access HoLe - | seE pwa.
S ol ol ol & 2y
=
< Ol ol ;| &
NOZZLE ORIENTATION
3.5 1.D 299 NOTES
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. NOZZLE PROJECTIONS ARE FROM CENTER LINE OF VESSEL OR
NEAREST TANGENT LINE TO GASKET FAGE OF FLANGE.
3. ALL BOLT HOLES SHALL STRADDLE THE PLAN CENTER LINE OR
NI (3 /N6Q) 60 VERTICAL CENTER LINE OF VESSEL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED.
é | =2 \20A/ ?12Hole 4. ALL REINFORCEMENT PLATES SHALL BE
o 20 (26) PROVIDED NPT 1/8 TELL-TALE HOLES LONGITUDINAL ¢
S m WITH HEAVY GREASE AFTER TEST AND
— o % LOCATED AT 45° OFF THE AXIS OF VESSEL. 1-NPT 1/8 TELL-TALE HOLE
5. GASKET CONTACT SURFACE FINISHED 125~250 AARH. WITH HEAVY GREASE
% W.L f 6. GASKET :MANHOLE-
- L - o 2_ 7. SURFACE PREPARATION & PAINTING SPEC. : (C.S PART ONLY)
TL o DN M 1) INTERNAL PART © = m
v = AN | 2) EXTERNAL PART
SURFACE INTERMEDIATE FINAL
ol — 120 PREPARATION [ PRIMER COAT COAT COLOR
N/ e) 8 100 EPOXY LACQUER PRIMER LACQURER
N — Q SSPC-SP6 (=) (=) (=) SEE NOTE "8"
u _ _ o o o)
o 4 4
3.2 |V4 8. PAINTING COLOR
32 | o /W o TYP. ol 1) TANK - -
7 | 5 o| ©
h . . h + + REQ'D Q'TY
4._|_|_|_L|_ - SET
O NAME PLATE BRK
< 1.D 242 3-912Holes AN
B.C.D 300 3-M10 Setanchor Bolt/Nut DETAIL of BASE PLATE AN
340 »
TABLE A _ _ _ _
NO. SIZE REV. | DATE DRN. REVD. APPR. DESCRIPTION
|
N1 & N2 | 8A[10A]15A[20A[25A]32A]40A [50A CLENT
TYPE HALF COUPLING
CONTRACTOR
N4 8A [15A
SHELL HEAD
DOCUMENT STATUS $5400 SS400 | MANUFACTURER
REINF. PAD SADDLE
O1 :  APPROVED — S9400 L — z Eoo
BASE PLATE LFTING LUG
a2 APPROVED WITH COMMENTS — EYE NUT
HEAD WORK MAY PROCEED SUBJECT TO FITTING A 105 NECK PLATE B JINWOO MACHINERY CO.,LTD. KOREA
INCORPORATION OF COMMENTS FLANGE BLIND FLANGE
< OUTSIDE - - PROJECT
OUTSIDE INSIDE 45 e} os REVISE AND RESUBMIT
.M WORK MAY NOT PROCEED NOZZLE NECK _ COVER PLATE B
=
04 RECORD ONLY BOLT/NUT GASKET
o | $8400 —{ JoB NO. - TITLE
= o NOTE - NAME PLATE NAME PLATE BRACKET L_ Z — O Wlu O — <| u
o i = = ALUMIUM $8400{ p/s NO. -
o _ NSIDE _ EARTH LUG ~|ANCHOR BOLT/NUT o
SHELL 2 Back Bead R oo ez : AIR RECEIVER TANK
py = —sone A (51 Liter)
SHELL to HEAD STATUS
CwL - 01,02 SHELL to SHELL 600 e AT - - VORTEX BREAKER ~ [ INsuLATION SUPPORT Toate 2016.04.20 ASSEMBLY DETIL DWG
LW.L - 01 WELDING SEAM PLAN ENGINEER LEAD ENGINEER STIFFENER [ nTERNAL RUNG [orawn] oano [ crkp [ apPD [ owa. no. L\_ @ON_.OUO/\ O\_ REV.
MATERIAL SPECIFICATION T vwi|we|- AN

VESSEL DESIGN DATA
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Inspector Hole Plug
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"AB”

30.5

PT3/4”
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?19

857

33.5

PT11/4”

=>-m=

=
922

®63.5

40

/3 11/2”

/Eu\m., g

NOZZLE NO.|Q'TY PART NOMENCLATURE MATERIAL SPECIFICATION
SIZE NO KS ASTM
1 1 2 - |Fwe FCD500 - PT 3/4"
10A — |HALF COUPLING - - A105 |PT3/8x3000Ib -
15A — |HALF COUPLING _ _ A105 |PT1/2x3000Ib -
20A — |HALF COUPLING - - A105 |PT3/4x3000Ib
25A — |HALF COUPLING —_ —_ A105 |PT 1 x3000lb
32A — |HALF COUPLING - - A105 |PT11/4x3000ib
40A — |HALF COUPLING — — A105 |PT11/2x3000ib
50A — |HALF COUPLING - - A105 |PT 2 x 3000ib -
@ =>~m=
]
N - N
8. e}
~ M
S /¢
A /3 1/2" | ,N /
24 PT3/4
25.5
=>um= v
\ =
©
~
ASY
\
JAN
A
43 PT 27 AT - - -
REV. DATE DRN. REVD. APPR. DESCRIPTION
CLIENT
CONTRACTOR
MANUFACTURER
JINWOO MACHINERY CO.,LTD. KOREA
PROJECT
— JOB NO. - TITLE
; _ - JIN—050—-V—-3
M t’ tQ M . UNIT NO. AIR RECEIVER TANK
45 SCALE 1/1 A 51 Liter V
STATUS
2 NOZZLE DETIL DWG
- - DATE 2016,04,29
DETAL A~ DETAL B DRAWN| DGN'D | CHK'D [ APP'D | DWG. NO. : REV.
Twd]vwi|wad- J1604050V-02 &




100

AIR RECEIVER TANK

S MODEL NO | JN—050-V-3 _

CODE | KS B6750-3 |

DESIGN PRESS | 0.98  Mpa| SIZE | 1.D299x470 |
DESIGN TEMP. | 75 "C | THK(S/H) 3.5t / 3.5t |
HYDRO.TEST | 1.3 Mpa| VOLUME 10.051 M3
NDT(S/H) | NO | WEIGHT [25 kq|
PWHT | NO | MATERIAL(S/H) | SS400,/SS400 ]
DATE BUILT | |
OHFHOEH S |

JINWOO MACHINERY CO., LTD.KOREA
TEL: 031.542.1797

65

N
U

75

4—935.5 Holes

NO.

PART

QTY NO.

NOMENCLATURE

MATERIAL

KS ASTM

SPECIFICATION

g e B B B

s}

EV.

DATE

DRN.

REVD. APPR.

DESCRIPTION

CLIENT

CONTRACTOR

MANUFACTURER

JINWOO MACHINERY CO.,LTD. KOREA

JINWOO

PROJECT

JOB NO.

P/S NO.

7 JIN=050—-V=3

UNIT NO

SCALE

1/1

STATUS

DATE

2016,04,29

AIR RECEIVER TANK
(51 Liter )
NAME PLATE DETIL DWG

DRAWN

DGN'D

CHK'D | APP'D

DWG. NO. :

T.W.J

Y.W.L

W.G.J| -

REV.

J1604050V=-03 '
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ITEM NO JIN-050-V-3 CODE KS B 6750-3
%3 ¥ = 4 9
1 £ = 0.051 y
2 A2 5 W AIR
2 2 A o} =] P= 0.98 / 10 Mpa / Kgf/cm
£ = T= 75 c
A 5 » ot ] P= 0.88 /9 Mpa / Kgf/cn
£ = T= 40 C
5 A9 >3 Di= 299 mn
6 RS a= 1.0 mm
7 ¥} 214} 53421 4} (SH/HD) NO
8 3 333 HEAD ONLY
SHELL/HEAD SUPPORT | AHCHOR BOLT
9 NSRS S5a00/ $SS400 $SS400
10 3-2-3Y ( N/uw ) 114 / 114 114 61
- ) F + 4 3 %
t 7 % (Ket) 25 25 76
= R 3.5/ 35
P s 3 =z 2.86 / 2.52
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